	常德经开区2023年耕地地力保护补贴资金汇总表

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	单位：亩、元
	

	序号
	镇（街道）
	户数
	合计
	单季
	双季
	备注

	
	
	
	补贴面积
	补贴金额
	补贴面积
	补贴金额
	补贴面积
	补贴金额
	

	1
	石门桥镇
	
	41019.37
	5349677.36
	30715.56
	2917978.2
	10303.81
	2431699.16
	

	2
	德山街道
	
	1821.43
	257579.45
	1221.83
	116073.85
	599.6
	141505.6
	

	3
	樟木桥街道
	
	3133.7
	316801.36
	2998.24
	284832.8
	135.46
	31968.56
	

	
	
	
	45974.5
	5924058.17
	34935.63
	3318884.85
	11038.87
	2605173.32
	

	说明：1、单季稻补贴标准按照95元/亩、双季稻在单季补贴标准上提高141元/亩。


